HerserT R. O’CoNOR, GOVERNOR.

1944
7. Commissioners of the State Accident Fund, in
addition to appropriation shown on Pages 24
and 25 of the Printed Bill, as follows: :
Item No. 1—Chairman...................., 1,100.00
Item No. 2—Commissioners (4) ........... : 5,000.00
Totals. ..ottt e e, $ 6,100.00
(Contingent upon the passage of ’
Senate Bill No. 250)
8. State Department of Public Welfare, in addition
to appropriation shown on Pages 102 and 103 of
the Printed Bill, as follows:
For the establishment of Child Welfare Serv-
ices to give effect to Juvenile Delinquency
Legislation. .. ........ooouuuun .. $ 55,000.00
(Contingent upon passage of suitable
legislation)
9. University of Maryland, contingent upon the
bassage of Joint Resolution No. 3, for payment
of $11,000.00 to the Maas Construction Company,
$6,000.00 of which will be paid by the University = '
of Maryland ..........................ci... 5,000.00
Totals.....oovviiiiiiiii e $121,613.33

1201

1945

1,100.00
5,000.00

$ 6,100.00

$ 55,000.00

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET—SPECIAL FUNDS.

1. Commissioner of Motor Vehicles, in addition to
appropriation shown on pages 7 and 8 of the
Printed Bill, as follows: :

Item No. 7—Junior Account Clerks (to pro-

vide present rate) ............. $ 300.00
Item No. 29-—Tabulating Equipment Operator 1,200.00

Item No. 30—Financial Investigators (2)
(Salary adjustment to mnew

classification) ................ . 1,400.00

Totals.......ooviiiiiiii i, $ 2,900.00

$104,380.00

$ 300.00
1,260.00

1,650.00

$  3,210.00



